4. The events accrued after quarterly results for the period ended on 31/12/2025, the 
company has received a work order on 07/01/2026 from the Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Sabarkantha Panchayat R and B Department, Himmatnagar, amounting to Rs. 
21,53,33,912.33/- (Rupees Twenty One Crore Fifty Three Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Nine 
Hundred Twelve and Paise Thirty Three Only) and Office of the Executive Engineer, Panchayat 
R and B Department, District Panchayat Mehsana, amounting to Rs. 3,89,52,541.74/- (Rupees 
Three Crore Eighty Nine Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred Forty One and Paise Seventy 
Four Only). 

For :ARPAN& Associates LLP 
Chartered Accountants 

FRN: 129725W/W100686 

A Arvind K. Yadav 
Partner 

Membership No: 047422 
e' ed Act 	 Place: Vadodara 

Date: 14-Feb-2026 
UDIN:26047422HODBUO9028 

Independent Auditors' Limited Review Report on Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of